uMWP-1 Potable Water Component EIA Report (Final)
November 2016  Appendices
APPENDIX D
AFFECTED PROPERTIES
uMWP-1 Potable Water
Component
 1
UMKHOMAZI WATER PROJECT PHASE 1 – POTABLE WATER COMPONENT
Affected Properties
(Note: Properties primarily listed from west to east)
1 WATER TREATMENT WORKS
 WTW Option 1
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000090300012 Nels Rust 849 0 Joseph Baynes Estate (Pty) Ltd
 WTW Option 2
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000084900085 Nels Rust  849 85 Joseph Baynes Estate (Pty) Ltd
 WTW Option 3
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000001779000000 Morning Sun 17790 0 Roseveare Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000001787100000 New Leeds  17871 0 W & E Mapstone Farms CC
2 POTABLE WATER PIPELINE
 Pipeline Options 1 and 2
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000090300012 Nooitgedacht 903 12 Joseph Baynes Estate (Pty) Ltd
N0FT00000000084900000 Nels Rust 849 0
N0FT00000000129500022 Brasfort Park 1295 22 Sitaram Farming CC
N0FT00000000129500026 Brasfort Park 1295 26 Mr & Mrs Lynn
N0FT00000000129500044 Brasfort Park 1295 44 Byreleigh Farm
N0FT00000000129500024 Brasfort Park 1295 24 R E Gevers Family Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000129500043 Brasfort Park 1295 43 Geoffrey Calmeyer
N0FT00000000129500054 Brasfort Park 1295 54 William Mapstone Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000129500020 Brasfort Park 1295 20 Ron Gevers
N0FT00000000129500047 Brasfort Park 1295 47 Ron Gevers
N0FT00000000129500006 Brasfort Park 1295 6 William Mapstone
N0FT00000000129500007 Brasfort Park 1295 7 John Mapstone Family Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000129500000 Brasfort Park 1295 0 John Mapstone Family Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000088100066 Hopewell 881 66 Jayeles Trading 120 CC
N0FT00000000088100067 Hopewell 881 67 Jayeles Trading 120 CC
uMWP-1 Potable Water
Component
 2
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000088100076 Hopewell 881 76
(was 65)
H E H Farming CC
N0FT00000000088100068 Hopewell 881 68 Rapid Dawn 1064 CC
N0FT00000000088100069 Hopewell 881 69 Busisiwe Duduzile Ngidi
N0FT00000000088100069 Hopewell 881 69 Mnqobi Edwin Ngidi
N0FT00000000088100073 Hopewell 881 73 Allison & Piet Lotter
N0FT00000000088100012 Hopewell 881 12 Oscar & Diana Servant
N0FT00000000088100011 Hopewell 881 11 Mbatha Family Trust
N0FT00000000088100014 Hopewell 881 14 Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000088100013 Hopewell 881 13 Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000088100005 Hopewell 881 5 W & E Mapstone Farms CC
N0FT00000000088100006 Hopewell 881 6 Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000088100009 Hopewell 881 9 William Mapstone
N0FT00000000088100043 Hopewell 881 43 Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000088100007 Hopewell 881 7 Henry Lawrence; Tholakele Mkize
N0FT00000000088100020 Hopewell 881 20 Pesha Mkize
N0FT00000000117400013 Umlaas Poort 1174 13 Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000117400043 Umlaas Poort 1174 43 Roseveare Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000117400021 Umlaas Poort 1174 21 Mbatha Family Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000117400010 Umlaas Poort 1174 10 Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000117400000 Umlaas Poort 1174 0
N0FT00000000117400001 Umlaas Poort 1174 1 Trevor Douglas Lievesley Stead
N0FT00000000117400006 Umlaas Poort 1174 6
N0FT00000000117400030 Umlaas Poort 1174 33 Mbatha Family Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000001753600001 New Leeds  17536 1 W & E Mapstone Farms CC
N0FT00000001779000000 Morning Sun 17790 0 Roseveare Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000117400029 Umlaas Poort 1174 29 Morning
Sun
17790
Roseveare Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000117400030 Umlaas Poort 1174 30 Roseveare Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000117400004 Umlaas Poort 1174 4 B G M Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000117400020 Umlaas Poort 1174 20 Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000117400014 Umlaas Poort 1174 14 Brendon Crookes
N0FT00000000088100021 Hopewell 881 21 Ayisiyu Joseph Mkhize
N0FT00000001572300003 Crookes 15723 3 Fallcromb Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000001572300006 Crookes 15723 6 Brendon Crookes
N0FT00000000090400050 Poortje 904 50
N0FT00000001572300000 Crookes 15723 0 Kelvin Chambler
N0FT00000000088500844 Vaalkop &
Dadelfontein
885 844 Afroprop
N0FT03550000003000000 Umlaas Road  Erf 30 Umlaas
Road
/ Ptn 30 of
Camperdown
1330
Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000133000151 Camperdown 1330 151 Eskom
N0FT03550000002900000 Umlaas Road 355 29 Mr Hansrod
N0FT03550000002800000 Umlaas Road 355 28 Mr Hansrod
N0FT03550000002700000 Umlaas Road 355 27 Mkhambatini Municipality
uMWP-1 Potable Water
Component
 3
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT03550000002600000 Umlaas Road 355 26 KZN DOT
N0FT03550000002500000 Umlaas Road 355 25 Vani Soobramoney
N0FT03550000002400000 Umlaas Road 355 24 Hassan Mahomed
N0FT03550000002300000 Umlaas Road 355 23 G M Dev Cc
N0FT03550000003700001 Umlaas Road 355 37/1 De Heus Pty Ltd
N0FT03550000003700000 Umlaas Road 355 37 Postmaster Trust-Trustees
N0FT03550000004800000 Umlaas Road 355 48 Postmaster Trust-Trustees
N0FT03550000000800000 Umlaas Road 355 8 Postmaster Trust-Trustees
N0FT03550000004300000 Umlaas Road 355 43 Parboo Logambal
N0FT03550000004100005 Umlaas Road 355 41/5 Transnet Ltd
N0FT03550000004100006 Umlaas Road 355 41/6
N0FT03550000003700000 Umlaas Road 355 Rem/10 Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
N0FT03550000004100000 Umlaas Road 355 Rem/41
 Pipeline Option 1AA
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000084900000 Nels Rust 849 0 Joseph Baynes Estate (Pty) Ltd
N0FT00000000129500022 Brasfort Park 1295 22 Sitaram Farming CC
N0FT00000000129500026 Brasfort Park 1295 26 Mr & Mrs Lynn
N0FT00000000129500024 Brasfort Park 1295 24 Three 60 Farming Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000129500054 Brasfort Park 1295 54 William Mapstone Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000129500047 Brasfort Park 1295 47 Ron Gevers
N0FT00000000129500006 Brasfort Park 1295 6 William Mapstone
 Pipeline Option 1A
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000084900000 Nels Rust 849 0 Joseph Baynes Estate (Pty) Ltd
N0FT00000000129500022 Brasfort Park 1295 22 Sitaram Farming CC
N0FT00000000129500044 Brasfort Park 1295 44 Byreleigh Farm
N0FT00000000129500043 Brasfort Park 1295 43 Geoffrey Calmeyer
 Pipeline Option 1B
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000129500043 Brasfort Park 1295 43 Geoffrey Calmeyer
N0FT00000000129500020 Brasfort Park 1295 20 Three 60 Farming Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000129500047 Brasfort Park 1295 47 Ron Gevers
N0FT00000000129500006 Brasfort Park 1295 6 William Mapstone
 Pipeline Option 1C
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000088100043 Hopewell 881 43 Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
uMWP-1 Potable Water
Component
 4
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000001753600001 New Leeds  17536 1 W & E Mapstone Farms CC
N0FT00000001779000000 Morning Sun 17790 0 Roseveare Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000117400004 Umlaas Poort 1174 4 B G M Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000000117400020 Umlaas Poort 1174 20 Rainbow Farms Pty Ltd
N0FT00000000117400014 Umlaas Poort 1174 14 Brendon Crookes
 Pipeline Option 1D
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000088500844 Vaalkop &
Dadelfontein
885 844 Afroprop
N0FT00000000133000151 Camperdown 1330 151 Eskom Finance Co Pty Ltd
N0FT03550000003400000 Umlaas Road 355 34
ECONO TRUCK SPARES
N0FT03550000003400000 Umlaas Road 355 35
N0FT03550000003300002 Umlaas Road 355 33/2
N0FT03550000003800000 Umlaas Road 355 38
ECONO TRUCK SPARES
N0FT03550000004100005 Umlaas Road 355 41/5 Transnet Ltd
N0FT03550000004100000 Umlaas Road 355 Rem/41
 Pipeline Option 1E
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000001572300000 Crookes 15723 0 Kelvin Chambler
N0FT00000000088500844 Vaalkop &
Dadelfontein
885 844 Afroprop
N0FT03550000000400000 Umlaas Road 355 4 Department of Public Works
N0FT03550000000500000 Umlaas Road 355 5 Transnet
N0FT03550000000600000 Umlaas Road 355 6 Transnet
N0FT03550000000100000 Umlaas Road 355 1 Transnet
N0FT03550000004000000 Umlaas Road 355 40 Bolzano Prop. Trust
N0FT03550000003300001 Full Title 33 1 RSA
N0FT03550000003300002   38/2
ECONO TRUCK SPARES
 Pipeline link to WTW 2
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000084900085 Nels Rust  849 85 Joseph Baynes Estate (Pty) Ltd
N0FT00000000129500001 Brasfort Park 1295 1 W & E Mapstone Farms CC
N0FT00000000129500003 Brasfort Park 1295 3
N0FT00000000088100005 Hopewell 881 5
 Pipeline link to WTW 2 Deviation
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000000129500003 Brasfort Park 1295 3 W & E Mapstone Farms CC
N0FT00000000088100045 Hopewell 881 45
N0FT00000000088100005 Hopewell 881 5
uMWP-1 Potable Water
Component
 5
 Pipeline link to WTW 3
SG Code Farm No. Ptn Organisation
N0FT00000001779000000 Morning Sun 17790 0 Roseveare Trust-Trustees
N0FT00000001787100000 New Leeds  17871 0 W & E Mapstone Farms CC